
928 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 29 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/48-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: · 

Port 

H.O. 
WN 
AK 
CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

CH 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.0. 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 
CH 
AK 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 
CH 

WN 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 

Appo. 
No. 

3225 
1503 
6678 

591 

55569 

52358 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.039 
38.19.079 
39.01.005 
39.02.059 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

56242 55.09.051 
55761 56.05.021 

55713 59.08.011 
1497 59 .17. 039 

587 62. 05. 039 

6907 68.04.019 

55746 73.14.000 
55897 73.15.099 
55719 73.18.009 

55718 

6939 
6786 
6858 

6856 
6866 
6857 
6908 
1522 
6855 
6854 
1521 
597 

6961 

73.20.019 

73.27.029 
73.32.029 
73.40.069 

73.40 069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
74.19.009 
84.11.061 
84.17 .009 

1442 84.19.039 

1514 84.21.029 

56240 84.45.009 

55743 84.47.009 

580 84.59.059 
6943 84. 59. 059 

6057 84.61 

6055 84.61 

Goods 

Citravescent granules . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Span 60 VS . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Phenolic resign CKM 5254 . . . . . . . . . . 
Petzetakis Irriflat irrigation layflat hose, peculiar to use with travelling 

irrigators 
Plastic foam elements for air filters, peculiar for use as replacement 

filter elements 
Small heavy duty plastic wheels, 150 mm, peculiar for use as mounted 

wheels on waste tanks of caravans 
Printed cotton mattress ticking, peculiar for use as mattress covers .. 
Polyester yarn 100%, peculiar to use for 20 gauge machine or coarser, 

to be knitted into fabrics for making garments 
Patent PVC sheeting, peculiar for use in making handbags . . . . 
Multiroll ironer cleaning cloth, peculiar to use for cleaning stainless 

steel ironer rollers 
Cotton engineers' cleaning cloths, peculiar to use in industry, made 

from waste yarn, rewoven from used textiles 
Grinding wheels, viz: Rapidor 450 mm x 125 mm x 360 mm Bore 

Magnesite bond 70/80/90 M6 Grade with 90 Bevel (90 only) 
Locking wire, peculiar for use in locking nuts on aircraft . . . . 
Stainless steel plates, peculiar for use in making cheese vats . . . . 
Dow plastic lined pipe (screwed and unscrewed), peculiar to use for 

replacing plastic lined pipe 
Dow plastic lined pipe fittings, peculiar to use for replacing existing 

plastic lined fittings 
Welded wire mesh, bright or galvanised, wire gauge finer than 17.5 g 
Collated screws, Bulten Kathan AB . . . . . . . . 
3600 mm x 25 mm dished and flanged heads in B.Q. plate to AS 1548-

5-490 32A, formed in accordance with code BS 5500 Cat 2 (four 
only) 

Assembly jig for front axle for M.A.N. diesel bus.. . . . . 
Cakepans .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Lifting jig for the front suspension, including axles for M.A.N. bus .. 
Lipstick swivels and covers . . . . . . . . . . 
Metal ends, peculiar for use in making metal mesh fashion belts .. 
Rear axle jig for M.A.N. diesel bus . . . . . . . . 
Transport frame for M.A.N. diesel bus . . . . . . 
Metal ends, peculiar for use in making metal mesh fashion belts .. 
Super boxer fans . . . . . . . . . . • • 
Complete interconnected donut making plant, comprising; Moline 

cutting machine, Belshaw feed table, Belshaw automatic fryer, 
Belshaw fat filter 

Kemwall hot filling machines, peculiar for use in the heated filling of 
cosmetics into containers 

Mechanical appliances for projecting, dispersing or spraying liquids 
or powder, viz: Thorogun for thoroseal application 

Taylor automatic circular saws with automatic feed magazine, peculiar 
for use in cutting high volume billets (two only) 

Vanguard plus B and F automatic turning and drilling machines, 
peculiar for use in making buttons (six only) 

Electrovert levelair solder coating and hot air levelling system .. 
Turnair GVM-16 valving machine, peculiar to use for fitting and 

removing CNG cylinder valves 
Cocks and valves: . . . . 

Excluding: 
Brass cocks, Rotherham and two way shut off taper types, sizes, 

tube O.D. 6 mm (¼ in.) to 9.5 mm (¾ in.) and/or 3 mm (¼ in.) 
to 9.5 mm(¾ in.) B.S.P. 

Cocks and valves: .. 
Excluding: 

Brass drain cocks 
1499 85. 01. 049 Electrostat type E.L., peculiar to use in the application of cottqn flock 

to the inside of rubber gloves 
6964 85. 01 . 049 Portable Scott welding generators . . . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

r-N-ormal--~ 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 
5* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free.* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Aul Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

· Free* 
Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

594 85. 12. 009 Elements electric heating, peculiar for use in making heat sealing· 
machines, viz: Helix type bag sealing machine elements 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

1001 85 .19. 011 ASEA H.R.C. fuse links (blade/contact) . . . . . . 
6967 85. 23 . 021 5 core miniature cable flat format . . . . . . 

56244 89.05.001 Slickbar, oil boom, model: . . . . . . . . 
MK lOK, peculiar for use in controlling oil spillages in water 

6871 90.24.011 Edelman automotive cooling system analyzers and radiator pressure 
cap testers, models: RX 597-Vp 94A and 95 

6931 90.24.011 Foxboro model 6K thermometer indicators . . . . . . 
6932 90. 28. 009 Delta digitemper digital electronic thermometers, models: TDT-941, 

1 TDT-942, TDT-943 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref.· 

26 
1S 

99 

99 

99 

15 

.. 
99 

99 

99 

15 
99 
99 

99 

15 
15 
15 

15 
99 
15 
99 
15 
15 
15 
15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

99 

10 
10 

10 

99 


