THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/48—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
.O.	3225	30.03.039	Citravescent granules	Free*	Free*	2
/N	1503	38.19.079	Span 60 VS	Free*	Free*	1 1
K	6678	39.01.005	Phenolic resign CKM 5254	Free*	2.100	:
H	591	39.02.059	Petzetakis Irriflat irrigation layflat hose, peculiar to use with travelling	Free*	Free*	9
.0.	55569	39.07.299	Plastic foam elements for air filters, peculiar for use as replacement	Free*	Free*	9
.O.	52358	39.07.299	filter elements Small heavy duty plastic wheels, 150 mm, peculiar for use as mounted	Free*	Free*	9
.O.	56242	55.09.051	wheels on waste tanks of caravans Printed cotton mattress ticking, peculiar for use as mattress covers	Free*	Free*	1
.o.	55761	56.05.021	Polyester yarn 100%, peculiar to use for 20 gauge machine or coarser, to be knitted into fabrics for making garments	Free*	Tice	•
.O.	55713	59.08.011	Patent PVC sheeting, peculiar for use in making handbags	Free*		
N.	1497	59.17.039	Multiroll ironer cleaning cloth, peculiar to use for cleaning stainless	Free*	Free*	ۇ
H	587	62.05.039	steel ironer rollers Cotton engineers' cleaning cloths, peculiar to use in industry, made	Free*	Free*	9
K	6007	60 04 010	from waste yarn, rewoven from used textiles	Y7mm m#r	17	_
	6907	68.04.019	Grinding wheels, viz: Rapidor 450 mm×125 mm×360 mm Bore Magnesite bond 70/80/90 M6 Grade with 90 Bevel (90 only)	Free*	Free*	9
.0. .0.	55746	73.14.000	Locking wire, peculiar for use in locking nuts on aircraft	Free*	Free*	1
.o.	558 9 7 55719	73.15.099 73.18.009	Stainless steel plates, peculiar for use in making cheese vats Dow plastic lined pipe (screwed and unscrewed), peculiar to use for	Free* 5*	Free* Aul Free*	9
.O.	55718	73.20.019	replacing plastic lined pipe Dow plastic lined pipe fittings, peculiar to use for replacing existing	Free*	Free*	9
K	6939	73.27.029	plastic lined fittings Welded wire mesh, bright or galvanised, wire gauge finer than 17.5 g	Free*	Free*	1
K	6786	73.32.029	Collated screws, Bulten Kathan AB	Free*	Free*	i
K	6858	73.40.069	3600 mm×25 mm dished and flanged heads in B.Q. plate to AS 1548- 5-490 32A, formed in accordance with code BS 5500 Cat 2 (four	Free*	Free*	i
K	6856	73.40 069	only) Assembly jig for front axle for M.A.N. diesel bus	Free*	Free*	1
K	6866	73.40.069	Cake pans	Free*	Free*	
K :	6857	73.40.069	Lifting jig for the front suspension, including axles for M.A.N. bus	Free*	Free*	
K	6908	73.40.069	Lipstick swivels and covers	Free*	Free*	
N ·	1522	73.40.069	Metal ends, peculiar for use in making metal mesh fashion belts	Free*	Free*	
K .	6855	73.40.069	Rear axle jig for M.A.N. diesel bus	Free*	Free*	:
K i	6854	73.40.069	Transport frame for M.A.N. diesel bus	Free*	Free*	
'N H	1521	74.19.009	Metal ends, peculiar for use in making metal mesh fashion belts	Free*	Free*	
K	597 6961	84.11.061 84.17.009	Super boxer fans Complete interconnected donut making plant, comprising; Moline cutting machine, Belshaw feed table, Belshaw automatic fryer,	Free*	Free*	
'N	1442	84.19.039	Belshaw fat filter Kemwall hot filling machines, peculiar for use in the heated filling of	Free*	Free*	
'N	1514	84.21.029	cosmetics into containers Mechanical appliances for projecting, dispersing or spraying liquids	Free*	Free*	:
.0.	56240	84.45.009	or powder, viz: Thorogun for thoroseal application Taylor automatic circular saws with automatic feed magazine, peculiar	Free*	Free*	
0	55743	84.47.009	for use in cutting high volume billets (two only) Vanguard plus B and F automatic turning and drilling machines,	Free*	Free*	1
.O.			peculiar for use in making buttons (six only)			
H K	580 6943	84.59.059 84.59.059	Electrovert levelair solder coating and hot air levelling system Turnair GVM-16 valving machine, peculiar to use for fitting and	Free*	Free*	-
Κ ,	6057	84.61	removing CNG cylinder valves Cocks and valves:	Free*	Free*	100
			Excluding: Brass cocks, Rotherham and two way shut off taper types, sizes,	Ť :	r gyrter (1946)	
	1. 1822		tube O.D. 6 mm ($\frac{1}{4}$ in.) to 9.5 mm ($\frac{3}{8}$ in.) and/or 3 mm ($\frac{1}{8}$ in.) to 9.5 mm ($\frac{3}{8}$ in.) B.S.P.			
K	6055	84.61	Cocks and valves:	Free*	Free*	
/N	1499	85.01.049	Brass drain cocks Electrostat type E.L., peculiar to use in the application of cotton flock	Free*	Free*	
14 . In		N 19 5	to the inside of rubber gloves	E-7.11		1
K H	6964 594	85.01.049 85.12.009	Portable Scott welding generators Elements electric heating, peculiar for use in making heat sealing	Free*	Free*	
VN	1001	85.19.011	machines, viz: Helix type bag sealing machine elements ASEA H.R.C. fuse links (blade/contact)	Free*	Free*	
K	1001				rice.	
.O.	6967 56244	85.23.021 89.05.001	5 core miniature cable flat format	Free* Free*	2.5	
	30244	07.03.001	MK 10K, peculiar for use in controlling oil spillages in water	1100		1
K	6871	90.24.011	Edelman automotive cooling system analyzers and radiator pressure cap testers, models: RX 597-Vp 94A and 95	Free*		11
K	6931	90.24.011	Foxboro model 6K thermometer indicators	Free*		
K.	6932	90.28.009	Delta digitemper digital electronic thermometers, models: TDT-941, TDT-942, TDT-943	Free*	Free*	